

Farm: 298 FSA Tract: 434 Hale County

Wetland Determination Identifiers

Restricted Unit Landed Restrictions
 Except from Conceptation Compliance Provisions

Retard identifies do not represent the sea, shops or specific determination of the area. Refer to your ariginal determination (CTA/ID) and attached nows) for exact walland interactions and labels, or contact NRCS.

Farmland Ac.: 313.37 Cropland Ac.: 301.83

620 Feet 310



Crop Year:

Map Created: 11/29/2010

This form is available electronically.		Revis	sed Du	e to CLU			
CRP-1 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE (03-26-04) Commodity Credit Corporation				1 ST & CO COD LOCATION	E & ADMIN.	2 SIGN-UP NUMBER	
CONSERVATION RESERVE PROGRAM CONTRACT				48	189	20	
NOTE: The authority for collecting the following information is Pub L. 107-171. This authority allows for the corection of information without pilor OMB approval mandated by the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995. The time required to complete the information collection is estimated to average 4 minutes per response, including the time			,	IMBER 15D	4 ACRES FOR ENROLL MENT		
for revisions instructions, searching entiting data sources, galliering and maintaining the data needed, and constituing and inversing the collection of information.						T2.0. ()	
7. COUNTY OFFICE ADDRESS (Include	Zip Code):			5. FARM NUMBE	र	6. TRACT NUMBER(S) 424	
Hale County FSA Office P.O. Box 1300					298		
Plainview, Texas 79073-1300				B. OFFER (Select	one)	9. CONTRACT PE FROM: (MM-DD-YYYY)	(RIOD TO (MM-OD-YYYY)
TELEPHONE NUMBER (Include Area Code): (806) 296-6315				ENVIRONMENTA	L PRIORITY	10-01-2000	09-30-2015
THIS CONTRACT is entered into between the Participent".) The Participent agrees to place to date the Contract is executed by the CCC. The the CCC and the Participent. Additionally, the sentitled Appendix to CRP-1, Conservation Research agreement agreement agreement agreement to CCC acceptance or rejection thereto. BY SIGNING THIS CONTRACT PROOF CRP-2C, if applicable; and, if applicable, to the contract of the c	he designated acro Perticipant also e Perticipant and CC eve Program Cont SUCH person. SUC The terms and o DUCERS ACKNO	rage into the Co grees to impler C agree to con ract (referred to n person also c conditions of i	onservation Resoment on such do: nply with the term o as "Appendix"). Ignees to pay such this contract are CEIPT OF THE F	erve Program ("CRP") of signaled acreage the Cassand conditions can the By signing below, the By signing the By signing the By signing the By sontained in this Formation of the By Sontained Inc.	or olher use set by C(onservation Plan dov sined in this Contract, Participant acknowle in an amount specifie rm CRR-1 and in the	CC for the stipulated oloped for such acroincluding the Appendiges that a copy of on the Appendix II	I contract period from the dage and approved by new to this Contract. the Appentix for the the Paricipant
	7180	<i>S</i>	three or someth	2 - W			
10A. Rental Rate Per Acre	s	37.00	11. Identificat	ion of CRP Land (S	ee Page 2 for addi	tional space)	·
B. Annual Contract Payment	\$	5,778U	A. Tract No	B. Field No.	C. Practice No.	D. Acres	E. Total Estimated Cost-Share
C. First Year Payment	\$	5,776	434	2	CP-2	156.	0 10,147
(Item 10C applicable only to c the first year payment is prora	ontinuous sign (ed.)	up when					
12. PARTICIPANTS		-		Junius		<u> </u>	
A(1) PARTICIPANT'S NAME AND ADDIT	ESS (Zip Code)	: (2)·SH/	\RE	(3) SOCIAL SECU	DITY MI MADELL	**** ************************	THE CALLSON MORNING WALLES
Martina Poer Wood 5 hick Sherwood, 950 CR 1			4/5		MAILL MOMORIA	- DAME	
ileon. TX 79381-2315			o %	HOUSE HANDEN OF THE	POA		
B(1) PARTICIPANT'S NAME AND ADDR	(2) SHA	RE	(3) SOCIAL SECU		The Carlotte South of the State State of the Control of the Carlotte State of the Carlot		
			%	(4) SIGNATURE		DATE (MM-00-YYYY)	
				(U more than three individual	väls ara sionuvu. continum	on altaciment)	
C(1). PARTICIPANT'S NAME AND ADDRESS (Zip Code):			RE	(3) SOCIAL SECU		of the same of the	
			%	(4) SIGNATURE		DATE (MM-DO-YYYY)	
<u>If them than forth includings will strongs. Coupure on all</u>	eclunant 1			(II more than three individu	INS are stanma continue	na siladonas i	
13. CCC USE ONLY - Payments according	A SIGNA	TUBE OF CO	C REPRESE	NTATIVE			(MM-DD-YYYY)
to the shares are approved.	A	1/	_	150)	4/	20/10
NOTE: The following statement is made in according to the following information is the Food Secregulations promulgated at 7 CFR Part to enter into a Conservation Reserve Pronformation is voluntary. Fallure to furnish administered by USDA agency. This information is a court magnificate or adminished and 31 USC 3729 may be applicable to	410 and the Inter- ogram Contract, to th the requested in ormation may be p istrative tribunal.	nal Revenue Co assist in deten formation will i novided to othe The provisions	of, as amentied of ode (26 USC 610 mining eligibility, result in determin or agencias, IRS, od camput and c	ind the Fami Security of the Internation read to determine the continuous of ineligibility for the Internation of International Continuous of International Continuous Inte	ind Kural Investment quested is necessary correct parties to the c certain program hone , or other State and F	Act of 2002 (Pub. L for CCC to conside contract - Furnishing fits and other linance adeat Law unloce	107-171) and or and process the offer the requested cial assistance
lig U.S. Department of Agnoviture (USDA) protitors discipline or family stokus. (Net all prohibited bases apply to enforce (1504's TARGET Conter at (202) 720-2600 (verse). W. Washington, G. C. 20250-9410 or call (202) 720-596-	ninination in uil its pro ell programs) Person and TDD) To fee a (voice or TDD) USC	giams and activil Swith disobilities Complaint of disci PA is an equal opp	ies on the basis of who roques stam, unuseon wrac US portunity provider a	race, color, national ongin, Nun meens for economisse. DA Duector, Chica of Cri. nel employer	gondor, wilgam, oyo, c Noo of payam uhan Hayats, Resm 326-W	noting during a national and auto-in-property in the control of th	social orientation shot property of a social orientation of a social orientation of the social orientation or the social orientation or the social orientation or the social orientation ori
✓ Original - County Office Copy Owner's Copy Operator #Dopy Operator #Dopy							

Termi	nated D	ue to CLU	y gagdirdang yr	٦			
This form is available electronically. CRP-1 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE		1, ST. & CO. CODE	ADMIN	2 SIGN-UP NUMBER			
(03-26-04) Commodity Credit Corporation	LOCATION						
CONSERVATION RESERVE PROGRAM CONT	48	189	26				
NOTE: The authority for collecting the tollowing information is Pro. L. 107-171. This authority a collection of information without puor OMB approvel mandated by the Paperwork Reduction Act is		3. CONTRACT NUMBER		4. ACRES FOR ENROLLMENT			
 ii. unred to complete this information calection is estimated to everage 4 minutes per response. iii. myerwing instructions, searching existing data sources, guillening and maintaining the data in completing and reviewing the collection of information. 	17	15C	2.5				
7. COUNTY OFFICE ADDRESS (Include Zip Cotle).		5. FARM NUMBER		E TRACT NUMBER(E)			
Hale County FSA Office		2	98	434			
P.O. Eox 1300 Plainview, Texas 79073-1300		8. OFFER (Select o	ene)	9. CONTRACT PERIOD			
		GENERAL	✓	(MM-DD-YYYY)	IMM-0D-YYYY)		
TELEPHONE NUMBER (Include Area Code): (806) 296-6315		ENVIRONMENTAL	. PRIORITY	10-01-2000	09-30-2015		
THIS CONTRACT is entered into between the Commodity Credit Corporation (refe Participant*). The Participant agrees to place the designated acreage into the Cord date the Contract is executed by the CCC. The Participant also agrees to implement the CCC and the Participant Additionally, the Participant and CCC agree to compenited Appandix to CRP-1. Conservation Reserve Program Contract (referred to applicable sign-up paned has been provided to such parson. Such parson also agwithdraws prior to CCC acceptance or rejection. The terms and conditions of the thereto. BY SIGNING THIS CONTRACT PRODUCERS ACKNOWLEDGE RECL or CRP-2C, if applicable; and, if applicable, CRP-15.	nservation Raservation Raservation such designation with the terms as "Appendix"). Express to pay such lis contract are contract.	e Program ("CRP") o nated acreage the Co and conditions contai ly signing below, the liquidated damages i ontained in this For	ir other use set by CC enservation Plan dev ined in this Contract. Participant acknowle in an amount specifie in CRP-1 and in the	CC for the slipulated eloped for such acro- including the Appen- edges that a copy of t o in the Appendix in CRP-1 Appendix a	contract period from the age and approved by the lottes Contract, the Appendix for the the Patterpan and any addendum		
(10000 100					allind and remain terms, communication at the state of an armost section.		
10A. Rental Rate Per Acre \$ 37.00	1. Identification	of CRP Land (Se	ee Page 2 lor add	lional space)	1 ** * · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
B. Annual Contract Payment \$ 104	A. Tract No.	8. Field No.	C. Practice No.	D. Acres	E. Total Estimated Cost-Share		
C. First Year Payment \$ 104 4	134	2	CP-2	2.8	182		
(Item 10C applicable only to continuous signup when the first year payment is prorated.)							
12. PARTICIPANTS							
A(1) PARTICIPANT'S NAME AND ADDRESS (Zip Code): (2) SHA	RE	3) SOCIAL SECU	RITY NUMBER:				
Martha Poer Wood % Rick Sherwood,950 CR 1		(4) SIGNATURE		DATE (MM-DD-YYYY)			
Wilson, TX 79381-2315	100	XUN	POA	u on idiachnoons			
B(1). PARTICIPANT'S NAME AND ADDRESS (Zip Code): (2) SHAI	RE ((alado the Vinds acondusis sia signing, continue on attach folis) (3) SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER.					
	% (4	1) SIGNATURE		DATE (MM-DD YYYY)			
C(1). PARTICIPANT'S NAME AND ADDRESS (Zip Code): (2) SHAI	25	more than three individu		e oo atlachment)	Makingdodin t dominiosis prospenjegogo		
C(1). PARTICIPANT'S NAME AND ADDRESS (Zip Code): (2) SHAI	KE G	(3) SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER:					
	%	4) SIGNATURE		DATE (MM-DO-YYYY)			
14 mary than there indirectials are seewing common on attachment.)	_a	more then three widewich	uats om signing continu	e on allachment)			
	CREPRESEN	TATIVE		B. DATE	(MAI-DD-YYYY)		
to the shares are approved.	' (1		1	1-		
		_ 0			29.63		
NOTE: The following statement is made in accordance with the Juvacy Act of 19 the following information is the Food Security Act of 1965. (Pub. L. 98-196 regulations promulgated at 7 CFR Part 1410 and inclinate at Revenue Co to enter into a Conservation Reserve Program Contract, to assist in determinformation is voluntary. Faiture to furnish the requested information with administered by USDA agency. This information may be provided to othe response to a court magistrate or administrative tribunal. The provisions of and 31 USC 3729, may be applicable to the information provided. RETUR	l), as amended ar ide (26 USC 6109 mining eligibility, a osult in determina r agencies, IRS, L of criminal and civ	d the Farm Security) The information re nd to determine the c tion of ineligibility for Department of Justice il fraud statutes, inclu	and Rural Investmen equested is necessal correct parties to the certain program train n, or other State and uding 18 USC 286, 2	it Act of 2002 (Pub. I. y for CCC to conside contract. Funnshing afits and other finant Federal Law anforce 87, 371, 641, 651, 16	. 107-171) and or and process the offer of the requested coll assistance amont agencies, pagen		
· • .			*	MEC	OF BB A		
The U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA) problets discommented in all its programs and activity with a state of the state	ienena angerom USC ano. nadamin	wa maans medananana A. Dateiar Office of Civ			0.502013		
Original - County Office Copy	Owner's	Owner's Copy					

white do not be an included about a significant								
This form is available electronically. CRP-1 U.S. DEPA	ARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE	******		1. ST.	& CO. CODE &	2. SIGN-UP	NUMBER	
(07-23-10) Commodily Credit Corporation					N. LOCATION	43	43	
CONSERVATION RE	SERVE PROGRAM C	CONTRACT	the	481	189 NTRACT NUMBER			
collection of information without prior OMB appr	roval mandated by the Paperwork F	Reduction Act of 199	95 The	3. 00.	TIRACT NONDELL	4. ACRES IN	OR ENROLLMENT	
time required to complete this information collec- time for reviewing instructions, searching existing completing and reviewing, the collection of infor-	les per response, incl	kiding the leaded, and		10178	142.3			
k * **	nclude Zip Codo):		,	1	RM NUMBER	6. TRACT N	' '	
HALE COUNTY FARM SERVICE A	GENCY		,		00298	0000434	4	
304 S GARLAND ST			,	1	ER (Select one)	FROM:	l ro:	
PLAINVIEW, TX 79072-9500			1	GENER		MM-DD-YYY)	Y) (MM-DD-YYYY)	
TELEPHONE NUMBER (Include Are		, ,		<u>. </u>	NMENTAL PRIORITY	10/01/2012	09/30/2022	
THIS CONTRACT is entered into between referred to as "the Perticipent"). The Perticipent of the Perticipent accepted for such acreage and appropriate of this Contract, including the Assigning below, the Participent acknowledging such liquidated demages in an amount of the terms and conditions of this contract CONTRACT PRODUCERS ACKNOWLES applicable; and, if applicable, CRP-15.	icipant agrees to place the designe contract is executed by the Coroved by the CCC and the Partispendix to this Contract, entitle ges that a copy of the Appendix of the Appendix if the specified in the Appendix if the set are contained in this Form	gnated acreage int CCC. The Participa dicipent. Additional of Appendix to CRI of the applicable the Participant with m-GRP-1-and-in-th	lo the Con ant also egally, the Par RP-1, Consi sign-up po draws prio he CRP 1-	nservation grees to in nticipant i servation seriod has or to CCC Appandi	in Roserve Program (Implement on such de and CCC agree to co in Reserve Program Co is been provided to si C accoplance or rejec lix-and-any-addendu	("CRP") or other the signated acreage omply with terms contract (referred such person. Such action.	use set by CCC for the ge the Conservation send conditions to as "Appendix"). By th person also agrees to SIGNING THIS	
10A. Rental Rate Per Acre	\$38.74 PNS	11. Identi	fication	of CRP Land			To 7 1-1 5-11-0100	
8. Annual Contract Payment	\$5513	A.Tract No.	B. Fie	eld No.	C. Practice No.	D. Acres	E. Total Estimated Cost-Share	
C. First Year Payment		0000434	0001		CP2	126.3	\$8210.00	
(Item 10C applicable only to continuous signup when the first year payment is prorated.)		0000434	0003		CP2	16.0	\$1040.00	
		<u> </u>				<u> </u>		
12. PARTICIPANTS A(1).PARTICPANTS NAME AND ADI	nosce (7in Code):	T.o. BUAGE						
MARTHA POER WOOD	JNESS (All COUC).	(2) SHARE (·········		CURITY NUMBER:		<u> </u>	
950 COUNTY ROAD 1 WILSON,TX 79381-2315	!	100.00%	ANSIGN	MURE RIC			(MM-DD-YYYY)	
		by"	No like	Wee Inciva	duals are signing, continue		4/3/12	
B(1).PARTICPANTS NAME AND ADD	DRESS (Zip Code):	Ψ.		*******	CURITY NUMBER:			
N/A	. !	76	(4) SIGN/ Il more than t		iduata are signing, continuo		(MM-DD-YYYY)	
C(1).PARTICPANTS NAME AND ADD	DRESS (Zip Code):				CURITY NUMBER:		n	
N/A			(4) SIGNA				MM-DD-YYYY)	
		76				1	MA-UU-TT-1,	
(If more then three individuals are signing, continue on 13. CCC USE ONLY - Payments occord		1			CONTAINS	i on attachment)		
13. CCC USE ONE! - Commence	ang to the shorts are approved	A. SIGNATURE	E OF U	KEF	RESENTATIVE	بد ا	(MM-DD-YYYY)	
		Ruger	//	als	aren	9-	6-12	
NOTE: The following statement is made in for requesting the following information (Pub. L. 107-171) and regulations parties to the contract. Furnishing to cortain program bonefits and other Justice, or other State and Federal civil fraud statues, including 18 USI	alion is the Food Security Act or promulgated at 7 CFR Part 14 1 or or o	of 1985, (Pub. L.99 10 and the Internation Reserve Progra bluntary, Failure to pred by USDA ages and in response to	C 552a) and 9-198), as all Revenue am contract furnish the incy. This is a court ma	nd the Pa amender e code (2 ict, to ass re reques information agistrate	aperwork Reduction and and the Farm Section 26 USC 6109). The insist in determining eligible of the information will relied information will relied in may be provided as or administrative trib	curity and Rural in information reque: igibility and to del result in determin I to other agencie: ibunal. The provis	nvestment Act of 2002 ested is necessary for etermine the correct nation of ineligibility for es, IRS, Department of isions of criminal and	
he U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA) prohibits distanced in the USDA) prohibits distanced in the India application (2021 720-2600 (voi vasted USDA's TARGET Conter at (2021 720-2600 (voi vastinglion DC 20250-9410 or end (2021 720-5964 (vo	ily to all programs). Persons with disabilit iso and 100). To life a complaint of disc	litras who require alterna scrimination, write USDA	ative means f A. Ovector, O	tor commun	inication of program informs	nation (Bookle, buen ur	with Alarka fanos etc 1 should !	
Original - County Office	Сору	Owner's Cop	ov		Поо	erator's Copy		